Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 16793-002001

RE(



ET

102775741

Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>	
(a) Colin Waters and (b) Peter Tien	ТМВ	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	10643 Glenoaks Blvd.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Pacoima, CA 91331	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>		
Execution Date: (a) 03/01/2004; (b) 06/17/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
10/715,884		
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
SCOTT C. HARRIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed	
12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050  Please apply any additional charges, or any orgalits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge ar any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume		
Scott C. Harris Reg. No. 32,030	00/18/2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Tr	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu	
7		
1 <b>Ø</b> 406933.doc		
19400755.doc		

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015485 FRAME: 0345** 

Attorney Docket No: 16793-002001/

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration	n, we, <u>COLIN WATERS</u> of _	TMB,
PETER TIEN of Taiwan	, h	ereby assign to TMB, having a
place of business at 10643 Glenoa	aks Blvd., Pacoima, CA 9133	1; and its successors and assigns
(collectively hereinafter called "th	ne Assignee"), the entire righ	t, title and interest throughout the
world in the inventions and impro	ovements which are subject o	f an application for United States
Patent signed by us, entitled CON	INECTOR AND CROSS VC	OLTAGE PROTECTOR FOR
ENTERTAINMENT LIGHTING	, filed November 17, 2003,	and assigned U.S. Serial Number
10/715,884, and we authorize an	nd request the attorneys appoin	inted in said application to
hereafter complete this assignmen	nt by inserting above the filin	g date and serial number of said
application when known; this ass	ignment including said applic	cation, any and all United States
and foreign patents, utility models	s, and design registrations gra	anted for any of said inventions or
improvements, and the right to cla	aim priority based on the filin	ng date of said application under
the International Convention for t	the Protection of Industrial Pr	roperty, the Patent Cooperation
Treaty, the European Patent Conv	vention, and all other treaties	of like purposes; and we authorize
the Assignee to apply in all count	ries in our name or in its own	n name for patents, utility models,
design registrations and like right	s of exclusion and for invent	ors' certificates for said inventions
and improvements; and we agree	for ourselves and our respect	tive heirs, legal representatives and
assigns, without further compensations.	ation to perform such lawful	acts and to sign such further
applications, assignments, Prelim		awful documents as the Assignee
may reasonably request to effectu	ate fully this assignment.	
Date: 3 1 64		(market)
	COLIN WATER	S
Date:		
	PETER TIEN	

10369030.doc

Attorney Docket No: 16793-002001/

## **ASSIGNMENT**

rot valuable consideration, we, <u>COLLIN</u>	VATERS of
PETER TIEN of Taiwan	hereby assign to TMB, having a
place of business at 10643 Glenoaks Blvd., Paco	
(collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"),	he entire right, title and interest throughout the
world in the inventions and improvements which	are subject of an application for United States
Patent signed by us, entitled CONNECTOR AND	CROSS VOLTAGE PROTECTOR FOR
ENTERTAINMENT LIGHTING, filed Novemb	sr <u>17, 2003</u> , and assigned U.S. Serial
Number 10/715,884, and we authorize and requ	est the attorneys appointed in said application to
hereafter complete this assignment by inserting a	bove the filing date and serial number of said
application when known; this assignment includ	ing said application, any and all United States
and foreign patents, utility models, and design re	gistrations granted for any of said inventions or
improvements, and the right to claim priority bas	ed on the filing date of said application under
the International Convention for the Protection o	f Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation
Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all	other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize
the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name	or in its own name for patents, utility models,
design registrations and like rights of exclusion a	and for inventors' certificates for said inventions
and improvements; and we agree for ourselves an	d our respective heirs, legal representatives and
assigns, without further compensation to perform	such lawful acts and to sign such further
applications, assignments, Preliminary Statement	s and other lawful documents as the Assignee
may reasonably request to effectuate fully this as:	signment.
Date:	
COI	IN WATERS
Date: 06/17/04 [	7 建 中
Date:	1 48 0
PET	er tien
10369030.doc	

Page 1 of 1

Jun. 17 2004 11:29AM P1

**RECORDED: 06/22/2004** 

FAX NO. : +88634806604

**PATENT** 

AISA BMT: MOST